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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 
Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1 

 

LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP 
Andrew Behlmann 
Michael A. Kaplan 
Colleen M. Restel 
Rasmeet K. Chahil 
One Lowenstein Drive 
Roseland, New Jersey 07068 
Telephone: (973) 597-2500 
abehlmann@lowenstein.com  
mkaplan@lowenstein.com 
crestel@lowenstein.com 
rchahil@lowenstein.com 
 
-and- 
 
Jeffrey L. Cohen (admitted pro hac vice) 
1251 Avenue of the Americas, 17th Floor 
New York, New York 10020 
Telephone: (212) 262-6700 
jcohen@lowenstein.com 
 
Counsel to CSCEC Holding Company, Inc. 
 

 

 
In re: 
  
CCA Construction, Inc.,1 

Debtor.  

 
Case No. 24-22548 (CMG) 
 
Chapter 11 
 
Judge: Christine M. Gravelle 

 

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1. I, Elizabeth Lawler, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, certify as follows: 

☐ represent _______________________________ in this matter. 

☒ I am a paralegal employed by the law firm of Lowenstein Sandler LLP, counsel 

to CSCEC Holding Company, Inc. in the above-captioned case. 

 
1 The last four digits of the CCA’s federal tax identification number are 4862.  CCA’s service address for the 

purposes of this chapter 11 case is 445 South Street, Suite 310, Morristown, NJ 07960. 
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☐ am the __________________________in this case and am representing myself. 

2. On October 7, 2025, the following document was electronically filed with the Court, using 

the Court’s Electronic Filing System and served via the Court’s CM/ECF system on the 

parties that have consented to electronic service of all court filings, as indicated in the 

attached Exhibit A: 

 CSCEC Holding Company, Inc.’s Witness List For Hearing Scheduled 
For October 9, 2025 At 11:00 A.M. (ET) [Docket 510]. 

 
3. Also on October 7, 2025, I caused the foregoing document to be served on the parties listed 

on Exhibit B in the manner listed therein.   

4. I certify under penalty of perjury that the above-referenced document was sent using the 

mode of service indicated. 

Date: October 7, 2025  /s/ Elizabeth Lawler 
Elizabeth Lawler
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EXHIBIT A 
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Exhibit B 

 

Name and Address of Party Served Relationship of  

Party to the Case 

Mode of Service 

 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
M. Natasha Labovitz, Esq. 
Sidney P. Levinson, Esq. 
Elie J. Worenklein, Esq. 
Shefit Koboci, Esq. 
66 Hudson Boulevard  
New York, NY 10001  
E-mail: nlabovitz@debevoise.com  
E-mail: slevinson@debevoise.com  
E-mail: eworenklein@debevoise.com  
E-mail: skoboci@debevoise.com  
 

 
Co-Counsel to Debtor 

☐ Hand-delivered 

☐ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

☒ Other: E-mail 
(As authorized by the Court 
or by rule. Cite the rule if 
applicable.) 

 
Cole Schotz P.C. 
Michael D. Sirota, Esq. 
Warren A. Usatine, Esq. 
Felice R. Yudkin, Esq. 
Ryan T. Jareck, Esq. 
25 Main St. 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
E-mail: msirota@coleschotz.com 
E-mail: wusatine@coleschotz.com   
E-mail: fyudkin@coleschotz.com  
E-mail: rjareck@coleschotz.com  
 

 
Co-Counsel to Debtor 

☐ Hand-delivered 

☐ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

☒ Other: E-mail 
(As authorized by the Court 
or by rule. Cite the rule if 
applicable.) 

 
Gibbons P.C. 
Robert K. Malone, Esq. 
Brett S. Theisen, Esq. 
Brett S. Theisen, Esq.  
Christopher P. Anton, Esq.  
Kyle P. McEvilly, Esq. 
One Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ 07102 
E-mail: rmalone@gibbonslaw.com  
E-mail: btheisen@gibbonslaw.com  
E-mail: canton@gibbonslaw.com 
E-mail: kmcevilly@gibbonslaw.com  
 

 
Counsel for BMLP 

☐ Hand-delivered 

☐ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

☒ Other: E-mail 
(As authorized by the Court 
or by rule. Cite the rule if 
applicable.) 
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Name and Address of Party Served Relationship of  

Party to the Case 

Mode of Service 

 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan 
LLP  
Eric D. Winston, Esq.  
865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90017  
Email: ericwinston@quinnemanuel.com  

 
Counsel for BMLP 

☐ Hand-delivered 

☐ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

☒ Other: E-mail 

(As authorized by the Court 
or by rule. Cite the rule if 
applicable.) 
 

 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP  
Darren Azman, Esq.  
Kristin Going, Esq. 
Deanna D. Boll, Esq.  
Nathaniel Allard, Esq. 
One Vanderbilt Avenue  
New York, New York 10017-3852  
E-mail: dazman@mwe.com 
E-mail: kgoing@mwe.com 
E-mail: dboll@mwe.com   
E-mail: nallard@mwe.com  
 

 
Counsel to the 

Examiner 

☐ Hand-delivered 

☐ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

☒ Other: E-mail 

(As authorized by the Court 
or by rule. Cite the rule if 
applicable.) 

 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
Fran Steele 
One Newark Center, Ste 2100 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Telephone: (973) 645-3014 
E-mail: Fran.B.Steele@usdoj.gov  
 

 
 

United States Trustee 

☐ Hand-delivered 

☒ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

☒ Other:  E-mail  

(As authorized by the Court 
or by rule. Cite the rule if 
applicable.) 

 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
Peter D’Auria  
Savanna Cruz  
One Newark Center, Ste 2100 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Telephone: (973) 645-3014 
 
 

 
 

United States Trustee 

☐ Hand-delivered 

☒ Regular mail 

☐ Certified mail/RR 

☐ Other:  E-mail  

(As authorized by the Court 
or by rule. Cite the rule if 
applicable.) 
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